

First Cutlerville CRC Children's Summer Fun Events – Adult Release Waiver – Summer 2018

I, the below signed, do hereby release, forever discharge, and agree to hold harmless First Cutlerville Christian Reformed Church and the representatives thereof from any and all liability, claims, or demands for personal injury, sickness, or death, as well as property damage and expenses of any nature whatsoever which may be incurred by myself in the course of participation for this event. Furthermore, I agree to assume all responsibility for any of the previously mentioned occurrences.

I give my permission for any representative of the church to obtain necessary medical treatment for me. I grant permission for the volunteers to administer basic first aid to me in the event of an injury. I assume responsibility for any medical bills incurred.

Moreover, I hereby consent to the use of any videotape, photographs, slides, audiotapes, or other visual or audio reproduction in which I may appear. I understand that these materials are being used for the promotion of Children's Summer Fun Events at First Cutlerville CRC and the Children's Ministries at First Cutlerville CRC.

Adult volunteer printed name: (first and last names)

Signature:_____

Date:_____

*Please print, sign, and return to the church mailbox of Erin Fennema or bring to the first Children's Summer Fun Event you will be attending. One form will be valid for all 5 Children's Summer Fun Events.

*Extra copies will be available at the registration table when you arrive.